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Figure S2. Strand exchange yields for Dextran (50% w/w, average molecular weight 6000) and Ficoll 
(50% w/w, average molecular weight 70 000). 

  



 

 

 

Figure S3. UV (260 nm absorbance) melting curves for DNA in the presence of 25% DME, 30% PEG-
200, 45% PEG-1000, 50% PEG-6000, and pure buffer (solid lines). Dotted lines indicate that additional 
salt was added to increase Tm in each solution to match Tm in pure buffer. 

  

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

x 10
-3

Temperature (oC)

1
0 

m
m

 a
b

so
rb

an
ce

 in
cr

ea
se

Melting curves DME

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65
0

0.005

0.01

0.015

0.02

0.025

0.03

0.035

0.04

0.045

Temperature (oC)

1
0 

m
m

 a
b

so
rb

an
ce

 in
cr

ea
se

Melting curves PEG-200

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65

0

0.005

0.01

0.015

0.02

Melting curves PEG-1000

Temperature (oC)

1
0 

m
m

 a
b

so
rb

an
ce

 in
cr

ea
se

10 20 30 40 50 60 70
0

0.005

0.01

0.015

0.02

0.025

0.03

Temperature (oC)

1
0 

m
m

 a
b

so
rb

an
ce

 in
cr

ea
se

Melting curves PEG-6000

35 40 45 50 55 60 65

0

0.005

0.01

0.015

0.02

0.025

0.03

0.035

Temperature (oC)

1
0 

m
m

 a
b

so
rb

an
ce

 in
cr

ea
se

Melting curves buffer



 

 

Figure S4. CD spectra for DNA at different temperatures in the presence of 25% DME, 30% PEG-200, 
45% PEG-1000, 50% PEG-6000, and pure buffer. B-DNA is preserved for all samples at 37 °C, and the 
thermally induced distortions compared to DNA at 20 °C are small. 
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